
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3935
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2005
WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Food Programme of a UN Agency has been extending food aid for supplementary nutrition under some ICDS projects in some States;

(b) if so, details thereof;

(c) whether Chhattisgarh is one such State; and

(d) if not, reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. World Food Programme has been extending food aid for supplementary nutrition under ICDS Scheme in 19 districts of Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Rajasthan and Uttaranchal.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) The food aid by WFP is limited and its coverage is based on availability of resources and operational convenience.
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